
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
6th March 2018 
 
Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
Diary Dates 
 
Learning Assemblies: 
Monday 19th March Year 5 9.10am  Year 6 1.45pm 
 
Tuesday 20th March Year 4 9.10am  Year 3 1.45pm    

 
Wednesday 21st March Year 2 9.10am  Year 1 1.45pm 

 
Thursday 22nd March Reception Miss Nugent 9.10am   

Reception Miss Wilson 1.45pm 
 

Friday 23rd March Nursery a.m. 9.10am    
Nursery p.m. 1.45pm 
 

As always, we would like you to stay behind after our Learning Assemblies to enjoy a Book Look and speak to the teacher, or, with the 
nursery children, to join in with some activities. 
 
Parent/Teacher interviews: 
Parent Teacher Interviews will be held on Tuesday 27th March 2018 between 3.20pm and 6.00pm and, as usual, if you cannot attend in this 
time, teachers will be happy to make a more convenient appointment. 
 
Easter Disco: 
Year 4, 5 and 6 disco will be on Thursday 29th March 2018 in the afternoon (children to come into school in their school uniform and bring a 
change of clothes for the disco), and all other children will enjoy Easter activities in their own classrooms on that afternoon.  
 
Easter egg Competition: 
We are holding an Easter egg competition, which will be judged on Wednesday 28th March.  If you would like to enter please bring your 
entry to the school office from 9am Thursday 22nd March.  ENTRIES MUST BE IN NO LATER THAN 9AM ON WEDNESDAY 28TH MARCH. 
 
School Closure: 
School closes for the Easter holidays on Thursday 29th March at 3.15pm.  School re-opens on Tuesday 17th April at 8.55am. 
School will also be closed on Monday 7th May. 
 
We will look forward to seeing you later in the term, 
 
Many thanks, 

 
Mrs. B. Middleton  
Headteacher 


